
ROCKET DOCKET ARRAIGNMENTS
Date: 3/23/2026 12:00 AM Thru 3/29/2026 12:00 AM

Prepared by Office of Commonwealth's Attorney
Gerina D. Whethers

Ashford, Clinton Mark S. Baker RD 26CR0544

Arraignment Date 3/23/2026 11:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Two

KRS 520.030 ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1

Lewis, Arric James R. Moore RD 26CR0548

Arraignment Date 3/25/2026 1:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Four

KRS 218A.1415 ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST 
DEGREE SCHEDULE I HEROIN 1

KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1

Baer, Jacob Mark S. Baker RD 26CR0545

Arraignment Date 3/26/2026 8:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven

KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1

Gore, Lee Michael Harrell RD 26CR0547

Arraignment Date 3/26/2026 1:15:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eight

KRS 520.030 ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1

Stanley, Christopher Michael Harrell RD 26CR0549

Arraignment Date 3/27/2026 9:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eleven

KRS 520.095 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (MOTOR 
VEHICLE) 1

Carrier, Kassidy Mark S. Baker RD 26CR0546

Arraignment Date 3/24/2026 1:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Thirteen

KRS 218A.1415 ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST 
DEGREE SCHEDULE II METHAMPHETAMINE 1

KRS 218A.1415 ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST 
DEGREE SCHEDULE II COCAINE 1

3/19/2026 2:56:32 PM

open:Case:26-1052
open:Case:26-1035
open:Case:26-1109
open:Case:26-1027
open:Case:26-1026
open:Case:26-1106

